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Chair 
Naynesh Kamani, MD 
Division Director of Cellular Therapies 
AABB Center for Cellular Therapies 
8101 Glenbrook Road 
Bethesda, MD 20814-2749  
P:  (301) 215-6580 
E:  nkamani@aabb.org   
 
 

Members 
Deborah A. Abroal (transplant recipient) 
1515 Pennsylvania Ave., Apt. 17G 
Brooklyn, NY  11239 
P:  (646) 761-3519 - cell 
E:  deborah.abroal@gmail.com  
 
K. Scott Baker, MD, MS  
Director, Survivorship Program  
Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center  
1100 Fairview Ave. N., PO Box 19024 
Mailstop D5-280 
Seattle, WA  98109-1024  
P:  (206) 667-5594 
E:  ksbaker@fhcrc.org  
 
Nancy Boyle, LCSW 
Oregon Health & Science University 
Center for Hematologic Malignancies 
Mail Code UHN73C 
3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road 
Portland, OR 97239-3098 
P:  (503) 494-8787 
E:  boylen@ohsu.edu  
 
Vicki Fisher, RN, MSN, CPNP 
VLF Oncology & Transplant Consultants 
1149 Grove Lane 
Medina, OH 44256 
P:  (330) 421-0841 
E:  vfisher20@gmail.com  
 
Mary Beth Fisk, AMT, ASCP, CTBS, CQA, ASQ 
11480 Adkins St. Hedwig Rd. 
St. Hedwig, TX  78152 
P:  (210) 364-1459 
E:  mbfisk3.mf@gmail.com  
 
Marion Kalbacker, MSW, LCSW  
Duke University Medical Center 
Pediatric BMT Program 
2400 Pratt St., Suite 1400, DUMC Box 3350 
Durham, NC  27710 
P:  (919) 668-1201 
E:  Kalba002@mc.duke.edu   

 

Kathy Loinette, RN, BSN (family member) 

3100 Birch Avenue  

Grapevine, TX  76051 

P:  (817) 907-3162  

E:  kaloinette@yahoo.com  
 
Navneet Majhail, MD, MS 
The Cleveland Clinic 
9500 Euclid Avenue – Desk R35 
Cleveland, Ohio   44195 
P:  (216) 444-2199 
E:  majhain@ccf.org  
 
John McKemie (transplant recipient) 
2509 Memorial Dr 
Bryan, TX 77802 
P:  (979) 776-4292 - home 
P:  (713) 446-9519 - cell 
E.  john@mckemie.net 
 
Pearl A. Ometan, MPH 
Childreln’s Hospitals & Clinics of MN 
2525 Chicago Avenue S. 
Minneapolis, MN 55404  
P:  (612) 636-6908 
E:  ometa002@umn.edu  
 
J. Douglas (Doug) Rizzo, MD, MS 
CIBMTR Associate Scientific Director 
Medical College of Wisconsin 
9200 West Wisconsin Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53226 
P:  (414) 805-0700 
E:  rizzo@mcw.edu  
 
Barry A. Schatz (transplant recipient) 
Cardinal Bernardin Cancer Center  
Loyola University Medical Center  
2160 South First Avenue  
Maywood, IL  60153  
P:  (708) 327-3330  
E:  bschatz@luc.edu [previously @lumc.edu] 
 
Kim Schmit-Pokorny, RN, MSN, OCN 
Blood and Marrow Transplantation Program 
Oncology/Hematology Section 
University of Nebraska Medical Center 
987680 Nebraska Medical Center 
Omaha, NE 68198-7680 
P:  (402) 559-4910 
E:  kschmit@unmc.edu 
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Members, continued 
Jennifer (O’Brien) Shipp (transplant recipient) 
7731 Bellstone 
St. Louis, MO  63119 
P:  (314) 614-9627 - home/cell 
E:  shippjennifer@rockwood.k12.mo.us  (w) 
E:  jennyob@att.net (h) 
 
Valerie Sun (transplant recipient) 
6551 Warner Avenue, Apt. 208 
Huntington Beach, CA 92647 
P:  (213) 509-1422 - cell 
E:  sun_valerie@hotmail.com  
 
John R. Wingard, MD 
Medical Director 
University of Florida, College of Medicine 
Division of Hematology Oncology 
1376 Mowry Road, Box 103633 
Gainesville, FL  32610-3633  
P: (352) 273-8022 
E: wingajr@medicine.ufl.edu   
 

Board Liaisons 
Lawrence E. Estaville, PhD  
Department of Geography 
Texas State University 
San Marcos, TX 78666-4616 
P:  (512) 245-7618 
E: lestaville@txstate.edu  
 
Jennifer Jones Austin   
Chief Executive Officer  
Federation of Protestant Welfare Agencies  
95 Maple Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11225 
P:  (212) 777-4800 
E:  jbjaustin@aol.com  
 
 
 

Ex-officio members  
Daniel Arndt (Board Chair) 
211 Starr Wood 
Hudson, WI 54016 
P:  (715) 381-2821 
E:  danieldarndt@yahoo.com  
 
 
  

HRSA Ex-officio members 
HRSA Division of Transplantation 
HealthCare Systems Bureau 
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 12C-06 
Rockville MD  20857 
 
Robyn Ashton, RN, MSN, CHTC  
P:  (301) 443-3416 
E:  rashton@hrsa.gov  
 
James Bowman, MD, MS, FACS 
P:  (301) 443-4861 
E:  JBowman@hrsa.gov  
 
 

NMDP Ex-officio members  
National Marrow Donor Program / Be The Match 
3001 Broadway Street N.E., Suite 100 
Minneapolis MN  55413 
 
Jeffrey Chell, MD 
P:  (612) 627-5850 
E:  jchell@nmdp.org  
 
Ellen Denzen, MS  
P:  (612) 884-8562   
E:  edenzen@nmdp.org  
 
Beth Murphy, EdD, RN 
P:  (612) 627-5860 
E:  emurphy@nmdp.org 
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